

# WWW.ECSGGHENT2017.BE

# Terms of use European Company Sport Games

By registering you agree with the terms of use of The European Company Sport games, an event organized by FROS Multisport Events vzw, Boomgaardstraat 22, 2600 Antwerp. The organization FROS Multisport Events vzw declines any responsibility in case of damage. The Flemish federation for company sport is legally part of FROS Multisport Events vzw.

# **General Rules**

21<sup>st</sup> EUROPEAN COMPANY

SPORT GAMES

21-25 JUNE 2017 GHENT

- 1. FROS Multisport Events vzw is not responsible for damage, loss and/or theft of personal items.
- 2. All information relating to the participants is intended for FROS Multisport Events vzw. However, it may be passed on to parties who have contractual relations with FROS Multisport Events vzw. The law of 8 December 1992 related to the protection of privacy in relation to data processing provides the right of access to data and correcting it. Stated by your participation in the event, you agree to the possible use of your photo in print, film, movie a.o. for promotional purposes of FROS Multisport Events vzw without claiming a compensation for it.
- 3. When participating in the event you agree to apply the rules of Fair play. This includes respect towards others and for the environment.
- 4. Doping tests may be carried out during the games.

#### Safety

- 1. By registering, participants declare that they are in good health. Participants must have their own insurance.
- 2. Participation in the event is at one's risk. FROS Multisport Events vzw shall only be liable in the event that it can be found guilty of intent or serious fault.

## Registration

- 1. Participation is only possible if the registration form is fully and truthfully filled out.
- 2. Your registration is official as soon as payment is confirmed.
- 3. In case of cancellation, regardless the reason, the following cancellation policy applies:
  - Cancellation from 21/02/2017 until 20/04/2017: 50% refund of the registration fee.
  - Cancellation after 20/04/2017: 0% refund.

The policy applies to both an individual and a company.















- 4. In case a participant can't participate, regardless the reason, during the event, he or she can be replaced by another person of the same company, on condition that this person is, or will be, a member of the national company sport federation. We only accept these changes before the start of the event, the latest on Wednesday 21th of June during accreditation.
- 5. FROS Multisport Events vzw beholds all rights to cancel a sports discipline (e.g. not enough registrations). No refunds can be claimed due to cancellation of a sports discipline.

## Payment

The registration fee has to be paid within 14 calendar days after receiving the invoice. In case the payment is not fulfilled within this period the organisation will send a reminder. In case the payment does not occur after the reminder the organisation will remove the team or individual from the participant list.









